NOTE: The following appendix did not appear in the Code or rederal Regulations

	APPENDIX B	381-40.0
PORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-06-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab senings 0 0 0 V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		Patent and Trademen Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100673390	ess of receiving party(ies):
Per Schedule A attache		n Continents Enterpri
Fer schedule A attache		Incomposated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	yes no Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
AssignmentM	lerger Street Address:	36 Dufflaw Road,
Security Agreement	hange of Name Toronto,	Ontario, M6A 2Wl
Other	City	StateZIP
Execution Date: March 24 1998		k address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with		Sthe analization is. March 23 & 24
	j,	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/048797		
1	dditional numbers attached? Ye	s XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	condence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
8 HHUNTER 000000000 02049 797 A Rolston	/	
Internal Address: Miller Thon	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$ 40
Servi Addison 20 Queen Street	et West Authorized	to be changed to deposit account
Street Address: 20 Queen Bered Box 27, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account	t number:
City: Toronto, Ontario, C	Canada M5H 3S1 (Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j of the original document.	foregoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
George A. Rolston	(Se to Catala-	11 col 16/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>	
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not detach this portion	
Comi	missioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	•
Park the transfer	Washington, D.C. 20231	20
Public burden reporting for this s document to be recorded, including	sample cover sheet is estimated to ave	rage about 30 minutes per
	umple cover sheet. Send comments messorice, Office of Information Systems,	patienting dio data nocesso,

SCHEDULE A

The following are Joint Inventors:

NAME	ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
UK1. Ivica Kovacevic	574 Silverthorne Cres. Mississauga, ON L5R 1W7	Canadian
CW 2. Colin Wendell Mathlin	981 Renfrew Court, Oshawa, ON L1J 6N2	Canadian
3. David Fredrick Didur	885 Queen Street West, Toronto, ON M6J 1G5	Canadian
4. Paul Kenneth Wolff	221 Dunvegan Road, Toronto, ON M5P 2P3	United States
5. David Melbye	55 Elm Drive, Apt. #201, Mississauga, ON L5B 3Z3	Canadian
· 6. Sarah Katharine Barnes	9 Melbourne Ave., #2, Toronto, ON M6K 1K1	Canadian
Ell. 7. Carol-Ann Ursa	93 Springhurst Ave., Toronto, ON M6K 1B7	Canadian
8. Todd Christopher Langille	1283 Queen Street West, Alton, ON L0N 1A0	Canadian
40. 9. Stephen Kenneth Cox	142 Driscoll Road, Richmond Hill, ON L4C 4H7	Canadian
10. Steve Singh	2881 Lawrence Ave. E., #4, Scarborough, ON M1P 2S8	Trinidadian

F:\GAR\GAR\PAT-FRMS\4095U101.A djc 3-23-98-3-23-98

> PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged

Full name(s) of inventor(s)/ assignor(s)

WE THE 10 INVENTORS, ATTACHED HERETO AS SCHEDULE A,

Name of assignee

hereby sell assign and set over unto:

SEVEN CONTINENTS ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED

Title of Invention (to be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for:

DEMOUNTABLE HANGER BAR

as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of <u>United States</u> Serial No. _____ filed _____, petition for which was executed on the ___ day of ___ 19 __ in and for <u>U.S.A</u> and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or reissue applications for patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee and the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of he assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

2480U110/20576-16

countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee.

And I/we hereby authorize and request that any an all Letter Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division re-issue or extensions thereof be issued to:

Name of assignee

SEVEN CONTINENTS ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED

as sole assignee.

Place and date of execution

SIGNED at TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA

this 24 day of **MARCH**, 1998

If a Corporation Officer, apply Corporate Seal and insert official capacity

SEAL

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Full name of witness

1. Adele Margis

whose full post office address is 172 INDIAN GROVE

TORONTO ONTARIO MEPSHZ

Full post office address

was personally present and did see THE INVENTORS NAMED IN THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A execute the within assignment and such assignor(s)/official is (are) personally known to me to be the person(s) described in such document.

Name(s) of inventor(s) or signing officer

or oil a praced

ONTARIO, CANADA

this 24 day of $\underline{03}$, 1998

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Place and date of execution

Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE A

The following are Joint Inventors:

NAME	ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
UK1. Ivica Kovacevic	574 Silverthorne Cres. Mississauga, ON L5R 1W7	Canadian
CW 2. Colin Wendell Mathlin	981 Renfrew Court, Oshawa, ON L1J 6N2	Canadian
3. David Fredrick Didur	885 Queen Street West, Toronto, ON M6J 1G5	Canadian
4. Paul Kenneth Wolff	221 Dunvegan Road, Toronto, ON M5P 2P3	United States
5. David Melbye	55 Elm Drive, Apt. #201, Mississauga, ON L5B 3Z3	Canadian
· 6. Sarah Katharine Barnes	9 Melbourne Ave., #2, Toronto, ON M6K 1K1	Canadian
elle . 7. Carol-Ann Ursa	93 Springhurst Ave., Toronto, ON M6K 1B7	Canadian
26. Todd Christopher Langille	e 1283 Queen Street West, Alton, ON L0N 1A0	Canadian
9. Stephen Kenneth Cox	142 Driscoll Road, Richmond Hill, ON L4C 4H7	Canadian
10. Steve Singh	2881 Lawrence Ave. E., #4, Scarborough, ON M1P 2S8	Trinidadian

F:\GAR\GAR\PAT-FRMS\4095U101.A djc 3-23-98-3-23-98

> PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 03/27/1998